Athletics
PIUS XI CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETICS STAFF
Director of Athletics John Pfaffl (414) 290-8165 jpfaffl@piusxi.org
Assistant Director of Athletics Jeff Smerz (414) 290-0209 jsmerz@piusxi.org
Athletics Administrative Assistant | Lynn Teetz (414) 290-8158 [teetz@piusxi.org
Athletic Trainer Mari Mathers mari.gehn@froedtert.com
FALL SPORTS & START DATES
SPORT START DATE HEAD COACH EMAIL
Cross Country 8/18/25 Brady Hunt bhunt@piusxi.org
Football 8/5/25 Jesse Stewart jstewart@piusxi.org
Girls Golf 8/11/25 Will Swenson wswenson@piusxi.org
Boys Soccer 8/18/25 Adan Quintana quintanaadan789@icloud.com
Girls Swim/Dive 8/13/25 Shaun Fleischhacker shaun.fleisch@gmail.com
Girls Tennis 8/12/25 Joel Rodriguez coachj185@gmail.com
Boys Volleyball 8/18/25 Kevin Le Roy kevinrleroy@gmail.com
Girls Volleyball 8/18/25 Dave Scher dscher@piusxi.org
WINTER SPORTS & START DATES
SPORT START DATE HEAD COACH EMAIL
Girls Basketball 11/10/25 Scott Herrick sherrick@piusxi.org
Boys Basketball 11/17/25 Dan Carey dcarey@piusxi.og
Boys Swim & Dive 11/17/25 Mark Shrank markxflyboy@gmail.com
Wrestling 11/17/25 Dave Baudry daveb@stjohnv.org
Bowling T. B. D. Fred Peterson Fp333@ymail.com
Powerlifting T. B. D. Jesse Stewart jstewart@piusxi.org
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Athletics
SPRING SPORTS & START DATES
SPORT START DATE HEAD COACH EMAIL

Baseball 3/23/26 Kevin Kehoss kkehoss@piusxi.org

Boys Golf 3/30/26 Will Swenson wswenson@piusxi.org
Girls Soccer 3/23/26 Jeff Smerz jsmerz@piusxi.org

Softball 3/16/26 Joel Claassen jclaassen@piusxi.org
Boys Tennis 3/30/26 Joel Peterson coachj185@gmail.com
Track & Field 3/9/26 Brady Hunt bhunt@piusxi.org

YEAR-ROUND SPORT & START DATE

START DATE HEAD COACH

Pom Pons Year Round Karyn Schlachter karynschlacter@gmail.com
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